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M I S S I O N
“The mission of United States Department Of Academic Accreditation

is to establish, reserve and promote the finest
educational standards for working adults worldwide

by working to be a catalyst for information, training and
networking to secondary and higher education

institutes.”

www.usdaa.org



I  N  T  R  O  D  U  C  T  I  O  N

USAAD, as an academic accreditation council, evaluates online universities and other 
higher education degrees, diplomas or certificates issued from outside of the UAE.

USAAD’s cred it equivalency services facilitates in transferring your credits from any 
internationally or regionally accredited online university. Credits earned at any educational 
level are easily transferrable at both, lower and upper division, depending on what level 
the original course was taught at. If you have studied at any other globally recognized 

online college or university, you can now benefit from our Credit Equivalency services and 
have your credits assessed to meet international standards. It not only provides you with 
a prerequisite for your next academic endeavor but also open new doors of employment 

opportunities for you in the Middle East region.
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C r e d i t  E q u i v a l e n c y  F e e  S t r u c t u r e

Associate Degree Program(s) Equivalency Fees

Associate of Arts Degree

Associate Degree (any professional school)

Associate Degree (with specialization)

10

13

16

60

78

96

35

35

35

$2,200

$2,830

$3,460

8,080

10,394

12,708

8,252

10,615

12,978

672

864

1,056

830

1,067

1,305

8,012

10,306

12,600

Total
Courses

Total
Credit Hours

Fees/Credit
Hr

Total
Fees in USD

KSA -
RYL*

Kuwait -
DNR*

UAE - DHR*
Bahrain -

BHD*
Qatar -
QAR*

Bachelor's Degree Program Equivalency Fees

Associate to Bachelor's Degree

Bachelor's Degree

14

24

84

144

35

35

$3,040

$5,140

11,166

18,879

11,403

19,281

928

1,569

1,146

1,938

11,071

18,719

Master's Degree Program Equivalency Fees

Master’s Degree 10 60 70 $4,300 15,794 16,130 1,312 1,622 15,660

* Prevailing Dollar Value will be charged

Total
Courses

Total
Credit Hours

Fees/Credit
Hr

Total
Fees in USD

KSA -
RYL*

Kuwait -
DNR*

UAE - DHR*
Bahrain -

BHD*
Qatar -
QAR*

Total
Courses

Total
Credit Hours

Fees/Credit
Hr

Total
Fees in USD

KSA -
RYL*

Kuwait -
DNR*

UAE - DHR*
Bahrain -

BHD*
Qatar -
QAR*

www.usdaa.org



C r e d i t  E q u i v a l e n c y  F e e  S t r u c t u r e

* Prevailing Dollar Value will be charged

Doctorate Degree Programs Equivalency Fees

Doctorate Degree (Research)

Doctorate Degree (Applied)

3 Research
6 Thesis

3 Research
6 Thesis

54

54

80

80

$4,420

$4,420

16,234

16,234

16,579

16,579

1,349

1,349

1,667

1,667

16,097

16,097

Diploma Programs Equivalency Fees

Undergraduate Diploma

Graduate Diploma

6

5

36

30

35

35

$1,360

$1,150

4,995

4,224

5,101

4,314

415

351

513

434

4,953

4,188

Certificate Programs Equivalency Fees

Undergraduate Course Certificate

Undergraduate Certificate

Graduate Course Certificate

Graduate Certificate

1

3

1

2

6

18

6

12

35

35

35

35

$310

$730

$310

$520

1,139

2,681

1,139

1,910

1,163

2,738

1,163

1,950

95

223

95

159

117

275

117

196

1,129

2,658

1,129

1,894

Total
Courses

Total
Credit Hours

Fees/Credit
Hr

Total
Fees in USD

KSA -
RYL*

Kuwait -
DNR*

UAE - DHR*
Bahrain -

BHD*
Qatar -
QAR*

Total
Courses

Total
Credit Hours

Fees/Credit
Hr

Total
Fees in USD

KSA -
RYL*

Kuwait -
DNR*

UAE - DHR*
Bahrain -

BHD*
Qatar -
QAR*

Total
Courses

Total
Credit Hours

Fees/Credit
Hr

Total
Fees in USD

KSA -
RYL*

Kuwait -
DNR*

UAE - DHR*
Bahrain -

BHD*
Qatar -
QAR*
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CONTACT US

W e b s i t e :

U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  O f  A c a d e m i c  A c c r e d i t a t i o n

www.usdaa.org

Address:
4310  Goodwin Avenue, Kennewick, 
Washington 99336

Toll-free:
1+833-234-4338


