

Credit Equalization Service

Equalizing the certificates issued by Universities and Institutions of Higher Education for use in the Middle East

MISSION

"The mission of United States Department Of Academic Accreditation is to establish, reserve and promote the finest educational standards for working adults worldwide by working to be a catalyst for information, training and networking to secondary and higher education institutes."

INTRODUCTION

USDAA, as an academic accreditation council, evaluates online universities and other higher education degrees, diplomas or certificates issued from outside of the UAE. USDAA's credit equivalency services facilitates in transferring your credits from any internationally or regionally accredited online university. Credits earned at any educational level are easily transferrable at both, lower and upper division, depending on what level the original course was taught at. If you have studied at any other globally recognized online college or university, you can now benefit from our Credit Equivalency services and have your credits assessed to meet international standards. It not only provides you with a prerequisite for your next academic endeavor but also open new doors of employment opportunities for you in the Middle East region.

Credit Equivalency Fee Structure

Associate Degree Program(s) Equivalency Fees

	Total Courses	Total Credit Hours	Fees/Credit Hr	Total Fees in USD	UAE - DHR*	KSA - RYL*	Kuwait - DNR*	Bahrain - BHD*	Qatar - QAR*
Associate of Arts Degree	10	60	35	\$2,200	8,080	8,252	672	830	8,012
Associate Degree (any professional school)	13	78	35	\$2,830	10,394	10,615	864	1,067	10,306
Associate Degree (with specialization)	16	96	35	\$3,460	12,708	12,978	1,056	1,305	12,600

Bachelor's Degree Program Equivalency Fees

	Total Courses	Total Credit Hours	Fees/Credit Hr	Total Fees in USD	UAE - DHR*	KSA - RYL*	Kuwait - DNR*	Bahrain - BHD*	Qatar - QAR*
Associate to Bachelor's Degree	14	84	35	\$3,040	11,166	11,403	928	1,146	11,071
Bachelor's Degree	24	144	35	\$5,140	18,879	19,281	1,569	1,938	18,719

Master's Degree Program Equivalency Fees

	Total Courses	Total Credit Hours	Fees/Credit Hr	Total Fees in USD	UAE - DHR*	KSA - RYL*	Kuwait - DNR*	Bahrain - BHD*	Qatar - QAR*
Master's Degree	10	60	70	\$4,300	15,794	16,130	1,312	1,622	15,660

^{*} Prevailing Dollar Value will be charged

Credit Equivalency Fee Structure

Doctorate Degree Programs Equivalency Fees

	Total Courses	Total Credit Hours	Fees/Credit Hr	Total Fees in USD	UAE - DHR*	KSA - RYL*	Kuwait - DNR*	Bahrain - BHD*	Qatar - QAR*
Doctorate Degree (Research)	3 Research 6 Thesis	54	80	\$4,420	16,234	16,579	1,349	1,667	16,097
Doctorate Degree (Applied)	3 Research 6 Thesis	54	80	\$4,420	16,234	16,579	1,349	1,667	16,097

Diploma Programs Equivalency Fees

	Total Courses	Total Credit Hours	Fees/Credit Hr	Total Fees in USD	UAE - DHR*	KSA - RYL*	Kuwait - DNR*	Bahrain - BHD*	Qatar - QAR*
Undergraduate Diploma	6	36	35	\$1,360	4,995	5,101	415	513	4,953
Graduate Diploma	5	30	35	\$1,150	4,224	4,314	351	434	4,188

Certificate Programs Equivalency Fees

	Total Courses	Total Credit Hours	Fees/Credit Hr	Total Fees in USD	UAE - DHR*	KSA - RYL*	Kuwait - DNR*	Bahrain - BHD*	Qatar - QAR*
Undergraduate Course Certificate	1	6	35	\$310	1,139	1,163	95	117	1,129
Undergraduate Certificate	3	18	35	\$730	2,681	2,738	223	275	2,658
Graduate Course Certificate	1	6	35	\$310	1,139	1,163	95	117	1,129
Graduate Certificate	2	12	35	\$520	1,910	1,950	159	196	1,894

^{*} Prevailing Dollar Value will be charged



CONTACT US

Address:

4310 Goodwin Avenue, Kennewick, Washington 99336

Toll-free:

1+833-234-4338

Website: www.usdaa.org